
North Country State Agency Resource Team (SART)

and NC Regional Council Staff

Organization First Last Title Regional Council Staff Office Phone Cell Phone Email

Ag & Mkts Darrel Aubertine Commissioner (518) 457-8876 (315) 408-2569 darrel.aubertine@agmkt.state.ny.us

Ag & Mkts Phil Giltner Special Assistant (518) 457-2771 Phil.Giltner@agriculture.ny.gov

APA Dan Kelleher
Special Assistant for 

Economic Affairs
(518) 891-4050

dfkelleh@gw.dec.state.ny.us

APA Keith McKeever PIO (518) 891-4050 kpmckeev@gw.dec.state.ny.us

APA Terry Martino
Executive Director Deputy Director & 

Community Liaison
(518) 891-4050

tmartino@gw.dec.state.ny.us

Canal 

Corporation
Sharon Leighton

Director of Community 

Relations
(518) 471-5097 (518) 441-8720

Sharon.Leighton@canals.ny.gov

Canal 

Corporation
Steve Sweeney

Canal Engineer - Albany 

Division

Steve.Sweeney@canals.ny.gov

DEC Judy Drabicki
Regional Director - 

Region 6

Deputy Director 

Regional Coodinator
(315) 785-2239 (315) 778-0198

jxdrabic@gw.dec.state.ny.us

DEC Bob Stegemann
Regional Director - 

Region 5
(518) 897-1211 (518) 391-9254

rsstegem@gw.dec.state.ny.us

DOH Linda Freligh (518) 408-5278 ljf06@health.state.ny.us

DOH Bob Welch rgw02@health.state.ny.us

DOL Alan Beideck
Labor Market Analyst Labor Market Analyst

(518) 523-7157
alan.beideck@labor.ny.gov 

DOL Cliff Donaldson

DOL Regional 

Representative

Deputy Director (518) 561-9439

x3077

(518) 481-5755 

x3035

(518) 727-4653

clifford.donaldson@labor.ny.gov

DOS Andy Labruzzo Strategic Planner Strategic Planner (518) 473-2460 Andrew.Labruzzo@dos.state.ny.us

DOS Kevin Millington
Lead Strategic Planner Lead Strategic Planner

(518) 473-2479
Kevin.Millington@dos.state.ny.us

DOS Lynn Mahoney lynne.mahoney@dos.state.ny.us 

DOS Sean Maguire Strategic Planner Strategic Planner (518) 474-4754 Sean.Maguire@dos.state.ny.us

DOT Mark Frechette
Acting Regional 

Director
(315) 785-2333

mefrechette@dot.state.ny.us 

DOT Michael Flick
Assistant to the 

Regional Director

mflick@dot.state.ny.us

EFC  Jason Denno
Environmental Project 

Manager (518) 623-1244 (518) 937-8679 
Jason.denno@efc.ny.gov
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ESD Roseanne Murphy Regional Director Executive Director (518) 561-5642 (518) 281-1434 rmurphy@esd.ny.gov

ESD Rosemary Redmond
Economic Development 

Specialist (518) 561-5642
rredmond@esd.ny.gov

ESD
Adminstrative Assistant

(518) 561-5642

HCR Crystal Loffler (518) 402-2625 cloffler@nyshcr.org

HCR Jessica Henderson
Senior Economic 

Developer
(518) 474-2057

JHenderson@nyshcr.org

HCR Michael Sullivan msullivan@nyshcr.org

MTA Hilary Ring
Director of Government 

Affairs
wants emails to 

him and asst

hring@mtahq.org;   ibarreto@mtahq.org

NYPA Karen White
Community Relations 

Supervisor
(315) 764-6863 (315) 842-0893

karen.white@nypa.gov

NYSERDA Brendan Hughes
Economic Development 

Representative
(518) 862-1090, 

x3318
(518) 649-2183

bch@nyserda.org

NYSERDA Kelly Tyler
Program Manager, 

Economic Development
(716) 842-1522 

x3005
(716) 998-7940

kbt@nyserda.org

OPRHP Gayle Underhill-Plumb
Regional Grant 

Representative
(315) 482-2593

gayle.underhill-plumb@parks.ny.gov

OPRHP Kevin Kieff Regional Director (315) 482-2593 kevin.kieff@oprhp.state.ny.us

Tug Hill Carla Malmgren
Community 

Development Specialist (315) 785-2607
carla@tughill.org

Tug Hill Kathy Amyot
Municipal Management 

Consultant (315)785-2390
kathy@tughill.org

Tug Hill  John Bartow Executive Director (315) 785-2380 (315) 408-5786 john@tughill.org
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